

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA**

IN RE RESIDEO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
DERIVATIVE LITIGATION

Case No. 0:21-cv-01965 (WMW/ECW)

**REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN FURTHER SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS'
MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. THE REACTION OF THE STOCKHOLDERS STRONGLY SUPPORTS FINAL APPROVAL OF THE SETTLEMENT	1
III. THE SETTLEMENT RECEIVED ONLY TWO OBJECTIONS, WHICH FOCUS ON THE SETTLEMENT’S DIVERSITY REQUIREMENT AND ARE WITHOUT MERIT	3
IV. CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>In re Cathode Ray Tube (CRT) Antitrust Litig.</i> , MDL No. 1917, 2017 WL 2481782 (N.D. Cal. June 8, 2017)	2
<i>In re CenturyLink Sales Pracs. & Sec. Litig.</i> , MDL No. 17-2795, 2020 WL 7133805 (D. Minn. Dec. 4, 2020)	2, 3
<i>In re Charter Commc’ns, Inc., Sec. Litig.</i> , MDL No. 1506, 2005 WL 4045741 (E.D. Mo. June 30, 2005).....	2, 3
<i>In re Conduent Inc. S’holder Deriv. Litig.</i> , 1:20-cv-10964-MKV (S.D.N.Y. June 10, 2022)	6
<i>McClellan v. Health Sys., Inc.</i> , No. 6:11-CV-03037, 2015 WL 12426091 (W.D. Mo. June 1, 2015).....	2
<i>Ret. Fund v. Tile Shop Holdings, Inc.</i> , No. 0:14-CV-00786, 2017 WL 2588950 (D. Minn. June 14, 2017)	3
<i>In re Wireless Tel. Fed. Cost Recovery Fees Litig.</i> , 396 F.3d 922 (8th Cir. 2005)	2
<i>In re Wynn Resorts Limited Deriv. Litig.</i> , Case 2:18-cv-00293-KJD-DJA (D. Nev. Jan. 12, 2021)	6
<i>In re Yahoo! Inc. Customer Data Sec. Breach Litig.</i> , No. 16-MD-02752, 2020 WL 4212811 (N.D. Cal. July 22, 2020), <i>aff’d</i> , 2022 WL 2304236 (9th Cir. June 27, 2022)	7
